REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION

ITEM COMM COMM
NUM TY/PS ST

001 12 40 A515

002 16 90 A521

003 16 90 A521

004 16 90 A521

005 16 90 A521

006 16 90 A521

: PY322
- 021

D70
NUM

536-J-005

112-J-053
112-J-055
125-3-008
125-3-011
125-3-012
125-3-013
125-3-014
125-3-015
125-J-016
140-J-009
140-J-010
140-J3-011
147-3-012
147-3-013
147-3-014
148-J3-031
148-J-035
148-J-036
148-3-037
148-3-038
148-J-039
148-J-040
148-3-042
148-3-043
148-3-044
148-3-045
148-J-046
148-3-047
148-3-048
148-3-049
148-J-051

148-3-054

148-3-052
148-3-053

206-3-109

113-3-026
206-J-028
206-J-108
206-J-110

QUANTITY
(LBS)

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 1
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 04/17/08
PROCESSING TIME: 08:21:45
COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 01701

D70
-—--DESTINATION---- CONTRACT PRICE PER CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
BROOKLYN NY VINELAND KOSHER 120288186 $ 0.7625 40,000 BROOKLYN NY
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
ROME GA CAGLE"S, INC. 120288183 $ 0.7600 36,000 ROME GA
BROKEN BOW OK TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 BROKEN BOW OK
BROKEN BOW OK TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 BROKEN BOW OK
MOOREFIELD WV PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7550 36,000 MOOREFIELD WV
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION

ITEM COMM COMM
NUM TY/PS ST

007 25 90 A522

008 25 90 A522

009 25 90 A522

010 25 90 A522

: PY322
- 021

D70
NUM

206-J-112

109-J-040
131-J-015
145-3-043

136-J-254
136-J-255
136-J-256
136-J3-257
136-J-258
136-J-261

118-3-133
126-J-125
139-J-098
139-J-106A
140-3-026
140-J-031
206-J3-473
206-J-474
206-J-489
206-J-500
253-3-047
253-3-048
253-J3-050
253-J-051
253-J-052
253-J-053

113-3-054
113-J-055
113-J-056
118-3-209
136-3-247
136-J-248
136-J-249
136-J-250
136-J-251
140-J-035
141-3-041
206-J3-026
206-J-355
206-J-356
206-J-456

QUANTITY
(LBS)

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 2
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 04/17/08
PROCESSING TIME: 08:21:45
COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 01701

D70
-—--DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7175 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
DOTHAN AL PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7309 15,000 DOTHAN AL
DOTHAN AL PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7309 12,000 DOTHAN AL
DOTHAN AL PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7309 9,000 DOTHAN AL
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7698 8,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7698 28,000 ROME GA
ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA CANCELLED
ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7698 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7698 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA



REPORT NO.:
REFERENCE :

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION

ITEM COMM COMM
NUM TY/PS ST

011 25 90 A522

012 25 90 A522

013 25 90 A522

MZK03135 CC
AMSR34

: PY322
- 021

D70
NUM
206-J-458
206-J-459
206-J-462
206-J-463
206-J-464
206-J-465
206-J-467
206-J-468
206-J-469
206-J-470
206-J-471A**
206-3-472
206-J-488
206-J-490
206-J-491
206-J3-492
206-J3-493
206-J-494
206-J-501
206-J-502
206-J-503
206-J-504
206-J-505
206-J-521
206-J3-522
206-J3-523
206-J-524

**
e
*k
**
**k
e
*k
**
**

*x

112-3-200
140-3-032
140-3-033
140-J-034
148-J-465

148-3-336
148-J3-337
148-3-342

148-J-466
148-3-467
148-J-468
148-3-469
206-J-496
206-J3-497
206-J-498

QUANTITY
(LBS)

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT
PYD DIVISION

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS 7/ RUN

D70

-—--DESTINATION----

CITY

HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
NEW HOLLAND
CHATTANOOGA
CHATTANOOGA
CHATTANOOGA
CHATTANOOGA
CHATTANOOGA

SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO

BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ

ST

: 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

101/ 01

VENDOR

PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM*®S
PILGRIM®S

PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM*®S
PILGRIM®S

PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM*®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S

NAME

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185
120288185

120288182
120288182
120288182
120288182
120288182

120288182
120288182
120288182

120288182
120288182
120288182
120288182
120288182
120288182
120288182

LR ORPRBHH PHOHP LR HL RO HLRORG

PRICE

PER

(LBS)

[eNoNe]

[eNeoNooNoloNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNolololoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo}

[eNeoNeoNoNe]

[eNeoNeoNoNoNoNo)

PAGE:

3

PROCESSING DATE: 04/17/08
PROCESSING TIME: 08:21:45

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

QTY

CITY

HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
HOLLAND
NEW HOLLAND
CHATTANOOGA
CHATTANOOGA
CHATTANOOGA
CHATTANOOGA
CHATTANOOGA

SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO

BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ
BOAZ

ST



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
REFERENCE : AMSR34

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION

ITEM COMM COMM
NUM TY/PS ST

014 25 90 A522

015 25 90 A522

016 25 90 A522

017 25 90 A522

018 25 90 A522

: PY322
- 021

D70
NUM

206-J-499
206-J-506

131-J-011
206-J-508
206-J-509
206-J-510
206-J-511

142-3-236
148-3-402
148-J-446
148-3-462
148-3-463
148-J-464
148-3-471
148-3-472
148-3-473
148-3-474
148-3-475
148-3-476
148-3-477
148-3-478
148-3-479
148-3-480
148-J-481
148-3-482
206-J-450

148-J3-390
148-3-391
148-3-470
206-J3-495

148-3-356
148-J3-390
148-J-391

253-J-054
253-J-055
253-J-056
253-J3-058
253-J-062
253-J-065
253-J3-066

**

**k

QUANTITY
(LBS)

36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 4
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 04/17/08
PROCESSING TIME: 08:21:45
COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 01701

D70
-—--DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION

CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7390 36,000 BOAZ AL
BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7390 36,000 BOAZ AL
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.6950 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7150 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7150 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7150 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7150 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7150 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7250 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7250 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7250 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7250 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7250 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7250 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7250 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7200 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7250 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7200 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7100 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7100 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7100 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288185 $ 0.7100 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
GAINESVILLE GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7600 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA
GAINESVILLE GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7600 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA
GAINESVILLE GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7600 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA
GAINESVILLE GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7600 36,000 GAINESVILLE GA
SAN ANTONIO TX PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7663 36,000 SAN ANTONIO TX
GAINESVILLE GA CANCELLED
GAINESVILLE GA CANCELLED
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 5
REFERENCE : AMSR34 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 04/17/08
PROCESSING TIME: 08:21:45

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY322 COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
INVITATION 021 ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 01701
D70
ITEM COMM COMM D70 QUANTITY ---DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
NUM TY/PS ST NUM (LBS) CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
253-3-067 36,000 ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
253-J-068 36,000 ROME GA PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288182 $ 0.7647 36,000 ROME GA
253-J3-069 36,000 ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
253-J3-070 36,000 ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
253-J3-071 36,000 ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
253-3-072 36,000 ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
253-3-073 36,000 ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
253-3-077 36,000 ROME GA FIELDALE FARMS C 120288184 $ 0.7690 36,000 ROME GA
253-3-078 36,000 ROME GA PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7698 36,000 ROME GA
253-3-079 36,000 ROME GA PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7698 36,000 ROME GA
253-J3-080 36,000 ROME GA PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7698 36,000 ROME GA
253-J-081 36,000 ROME GA PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7698 36,000 ROME GA
253-3-082 36,000 ROME GA PERDUE FARMS, IN 120288187 $ 0.7698 36,000 ROME GA
019 41 90 A518 112-3-013 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7450 36,000 POMONA CA
112-J-014 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7450 36,000 POMONA CA
112-3-015 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7450 36,000 POMONA CA
112-3-016 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7450 36,000 POMONA CA
112-J-017 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7450 36,000 POMONA CA
112-3-019 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7450 36,000 POMONA CA
112-3-020 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7450 36,000 POMONA CA
118-3-001 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7450 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-026 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7450 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-031 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7450 36,000 POMONA CA
020 41 90 A518 206-J-040 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-041 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J3-042 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J3-043 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-044 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-045 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J3-047 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J3-048 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J3-049 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-050 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
021 41 90 A518 206-J-051 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-052 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-053 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288188 $ 0.7500 36,000 POMONA CA
TOTAL INVITATION : 7,060,000
TOTAL CANCELLED : 540,000

TOTAL ADJ. INVITATION : 6,988,000



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT

REFERENCE : AMSR34 PYD DIVISION
ANNOUNCEMENT : PY322 COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
INVITATION 021 ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 01701
D70

ITEM COMM COMM D70 QUANTITY ---DESTINATION---- CONTRACT
NUM TY/PS ST NUM (LBS) CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER
TOTAL AWARDED 6,952,000
TOTAL EXTRA 468,000

ADDITIONAL TO CURRENT D/O(*) : 0

NEW D/0 NUMBERS(**) 468,000

EXTRA - NO D/0S : 0

TOTAL UNAWARDED : 0

PAGE: 6
PROCESSING DATE: 04/17/08
PROCESSING TIME: 08:21:45

PRICE PER
(LBS) QTY

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
CITY ST



